

RHI MAGNESITA INDIA LTD.

(Formerly Orient Refractories Ltd.)
301, 316-17, Tower B, EMAAR
Digital Greens Golf Course
Extension Road, Sector 61,
Gurugram, Haryana-122011, INDIA
T+91 124 4062930
E corporate.india@rhimagnesita.com
www.rhimagnesitaindia.com

30 May 2023

To,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra

Dalal Street Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai – 400 001 Mumbai – 400 051

India India

BSE Scrip Code: 534076 NSE Symbol: RHIM

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation on postponement of Conference Call - fourth quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 under Regulation 30(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations')

In continuation to our letter dated 25 May 2023, and pursuant to Regulation 30(6) read with Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we hereby inform you that Investors' Conference Call post announcement of Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 of the Company, scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 30 May 2023, at 5:30 p.m. (IST) has been postponed. The re-scheduled meeting will be held on Wednesday 31 May 2023 at 5:30 p.m. (IST). Rest of the information in the previous intimation would remain same.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For RHI Magnesita India Limited

Sanjay Kumar

Company Secretary

ICSI Membership No.: A17021

CIN: L28113MH2010PLC312871